

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2919/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in CRLOP No. 28805/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LOUIS JALU & MUTHUKRISHNA VARADHARAJALU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3150 of 2006

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Yanunah Nachiar,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Jha,Adv.

Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(

Court Master

Court Master