

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No.....D41966/2007 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).2919/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in CRLOP No.28805/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LOUIS JALU & MUTHUKRISHNA VARADHARAJALU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(Petition for withdrawal)

with CrI.M.P. No...../2007 in S.L.P. (CrI.) No.3150 of 2006

Date: 19/06/2007      These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

          List the criminal miscellaneous petitions tomorrow, i.e.,  
          th  
20 June, 2007.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Anand Singh ]  
Court Master