

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.7412/2007 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No. 2919/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2006 in CRLOP No. 28805/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LOUIS JALU & MUTHUKRISHNA VARADHARAJALU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I.

Respondent(s)

(For direction and withdrawal of SLP and office report)

WITH

CRL.M.P.NO.7413/2007 in SLP(Crl.) NO.3150 of 2006

(For direction and withdrawal of SLP and office report)

Date: 20/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ravi Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw these petitions stating that the petitioner, if so advised, may move the High Court afresh. We express no opinion in that regard. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(A.S. BISHT)

(OM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER